

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.**

**Sessions case No. 114/2018
CIS No. 114/2018**

02 / 11.10.18.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition prays for time. Heard the petition and the same is allowed. Fix **15.11.18** for appearance and further order. Surety to produce the accused.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**