

Sessions case no. 114 / 2018
CNR No. WBUD05-001330-2018
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 60
Date 19-01-2026

Today is the date fixed for evidence of CSW-1 and CSW-2.

Sole accused person on C/B, namely, Sohel is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

No witness turned up today.

The case record reveals that in this case charge has been framed on 06-09-2022 and thereafter despite several opportunities no prosecution witness has turned up till date.

It is trite law that speedy trial is the basic right of every accused person.

Considering the above facts and circumstances let a schedule be fixed for evidence.

I.C. Goalpokher P.S is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on the date so fixed positively.

Fix 18-02-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW no. 1 and 2

19-02-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW no. 3 and 4

20-02-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW no. 5, 6 and 7.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Goalpokher P.S as it relates to Goalpokher PS case no.290/2016 dated 02-09-2016.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur dt 19.01.2026