

**Sessions case no. 114 / 2018**  
**CNR No.WBUD05-001330-2018**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)**

**Order no. 63**

**Date 20-02-2026**

Today is the date fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on C/B, namely, Sohel is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present with two witnesses, namely Kamrul Huda and Ishaque.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

Kamrul Huda and Ishaque are examined in chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-3 and PW-4 respectively.

At this stage, Ld Addl P P submitted that he would adduce no other evidence in this case as he has examined four witnesses out of seven cited witnesses.

Hence, the evidence is hereby closed.

Fix 21-02-2026 for examination u/s 313 of the accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur