

Sessions case no. 114 / 2018
CNR No.WBUD05-001330-2018

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 64

Date 21-02-2026

Today is the date fixed for examination u/s 313 of the accused person.

Sole accused person on C/B, namely, Sohel is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of the accused persons.

The accused Sohel is examined u/s 313 Cr P C and his examination is recorded in separate sheet which is kept with the record.

Ld advocate for the accused submitted that he would adduce no evidence for the defence.

Hence, evidence for the defence is hereby closed.

At this stage the case record is taken up for hearing argument on the request of both sides since this case relates to the year 2018.

Heard argument at length on behalf of both sides in full.

Fix 23-02-2026 for delivery of judgement.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur