

WBUD050013302018



Goalpokhar P.S Case No. 290/2016
Sessions Case/114/2018
State of West Bengal Vs. Sohel

Order No. : 67
Dated :17.04.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.
Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.
Sole accused on Court bail is absent by petition praying for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Ld. Special. PP and Ld. Defence counsel are present.
Fixed 27.04.2026 for delivery of judgement.
Accused on c.b, remain as before.
D/C

(Binay Kumar Nonia, WB01032)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D, i/c

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D