

Sessions Case No. 114 / 2018
CNR No.WBUD05-001330-2018
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No.68

Dated: 27.04.2026

Today is the date fixed for delivery of judgment.

Sole accused person namely, Sohel is present by filing late hazira accordingly, the prayer for time is hereby rejected.

Ld Addl. P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for passing judgment.

Judgment is ready and pronounced in open Court.

Judgment containing 09 pages (05 sheets) is kept with the record.

The ordering portion of the judgment is as follows:

Hence, it is -

ORDERED

That the sole accused person, namely, Sohel is found not guilty of the charge under Section- 341/ 307 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and accordingly the sole accused person is hereby acquitted from his respective charges in terms of Section- 235 (1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The sole accused person, namely, Sohel be set at liberty at once.

The accused person will remain on the existing bail bonds for six months from this day in compliance of the provisions of Section- 437A of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Seized articles, if any, if required, be destroyed after expiry of the statutory period of appeal.

Note in the relevant register.

Upload in the C.I.S.

Let a copy of this judgment be sent to the District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur and the Ld. Secretary of District Legal Services Authority, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for their information and also for information to the de-facto informant.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)
Additional Sessions Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur dt 27.04.2026